PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas ILLEDITS	08/08/2009
Thomas NOVACEK	08/08/2009
Michael MATHEISL	08/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventio AG
Street Address:	Seestrasse 55
City:	Hergiswil NW
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12993535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1800

Email: gdeluca@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Jay A. Bondell

Address Line 1: 26 WEST 61ST STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U018216-1/JAB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay A. Bondell

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP4032WO INVENTORS ASSIGNMENTS FOR USA#page1.tif source=IP4032WO INVENTORS ASSIGNMENTS FOR USA#page2.tif

source=IP4032WO INVENTORS ASSIGNMENTS FOR USA#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (US)

• •	nt, have invented ce	rtain new and useful improvement
for which the PCT Application .	PCT/EP2009/055428	(PCT No.) was filed
on May 5, 2009	(date)	
Whereas, INVENTIO AG, of Sv	witzerland here refe	red to "assignee" whose mailing
address is Seestrasse 55, CH	-6052 Hergiswil NW	is desirous of acquiring the entire
right, title and interest in the sa	me.	
acknowledge, and other good	and valuable consid	e dollar (\$), the receipt whereof is deration, I, the inventor, by these gnee the full and exclusive right to
the said invention in the Unite	d States and the en	tire rights, title and interest in and
to any and all Patents which m	ay be granted therefo	ore in the United States .
Trademark Office to issue said right, title, and interest in and use and benefit of his legal rep	d United States Pate to the same, for his presentatives, to the ly and entirely as the	the United States Patent and ent to said assignee, of the entire sole use and benefit; and for the full end of the term for which said a same would have been held by
//	\sim	8 8 2009 (Date)
Thomas (h	HALL.	(Signature Inventor)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (US)

whereas, I, Inoms Novacek	of Austria
hereafter referred to as applicant, have in	vented certain new and useful improvement
in Handrail for an escalator or a moving walk	
for which the PCT Application . PCT/EP2009	055428 (PCT No.) was filed
on May 5, 2009(date)	
Whereas, INVENTIO AG, of Switzerland	here referred to "assignee" whose mailing
address is Seestrasse 55, CH-6052 Herg	giswil NW is desirous of acquiring the entire
right, title and interest in the same.	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the su	um of One dollar (\$), the receipt whereof is
acknowledge, and other good and valua	ble consideration, I, the inventor, by these
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto	said assignee the full and exclusive right to
the said invention in the United States a	and the entire rights, title and interest in and
to any and all Patents which may be gran	ted therefore in the United States.
I hereby authorize and request the D	irector of the United States Patent and
Trademark Office to issue said United S	tates Patent to said assignee, of the entire
right, title, and interest in and to the same	ne, for his sole use and benefit; and for the
use and benefit of his legal representative	es, to the full end of the term for which said
Patent may be granted, as fully and enti	rely as the same would have been held by
me had this assignment and sale not bee	n made.
	0/0/2000
In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my	hand on 882009 (Date)
0 1	·
Homes showach	(Signature Inventor)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (US)

whereas, I, Michael Matheisi of Austria ,
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement
in. Handrail for an escalator or a moving walk
for which the PCT Application . PCT/EP2009/055428(PCT No.) was filed
onMay 5, 2009(date)
Whereas, INVENTIO AG, of Switzerland here referred to "assignee" whose mailing
address is Seestrasse 55, CH-6052 Hergiswil NW is desirous of acquiring the entire
right, title and interest in the same.
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$), the receipt whereof is
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to
the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and
to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and
Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire
right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the
use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said
Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
me had this assignment and sale not been made.
In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand on 882003 (Date)
Richael Rashers
(Signature Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 025376 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 11/19/2010